Zero Current Monitor  E-1076-SR
Issue A 8 - 7
8
Description
Typical applications Technical data
Ordering information
E-1076-SR

AC 250 V AC 12...250 V
DC 60 V DC 2...60 V
E-1076-SR    -   AC 20 A AC 250 V ordering example
Monitoring circuit
Max. current rating AC 20 A
Load current Imin.
red LED lights when Iload
is ≥ 200 mA
Zero current (wire break)
red LED does not light
when Iload is < 50 mA
Load current Imax. 20 A
at +25 °C ambient temp.
(derating)
Voltage rating  UN 0 - 250 V AC
Output circuit  (conductive at Iload >Imin)
Voltage rating  UN AC 12...250 V DC 2...60 V
Output current  IAmax 200 mA 50 mA
Mounting rail DIN EN 50022-35x7.5, or
rail DIN EN 50035-G32
Temperature range 0...+60 °C
Degree of protection: IP20 housing DIN 40050
IP20 terminals DIN 40050
Terminals            screw terminals
Cable size           1 x 2.5 mm2 each (AWG 14)
Housing dimensions 17 x 63 x 64 mm (width x height x depth)
Features
● No auxiliary voltage required
● Compact design
● Expandable by external current transformers
● operation of monitoring circuit > AC 250 V only via additional
external current transformer
Zero Current Monitor E-1076-SR
8
Issue A8 - 8
Dimensions Connection diagrams
load currentload current
N1
h
U1
IAmax
200 mA
U2
H G C D
A B F E
N1
N2
h
U1
IAmax
200 mA
U2
H G C D
A B F E
N2
Output circuit AC 250 V
If no physical isolation is required, the monitoring circuit and the
output circuit may be fed by the same power supply. The elapsed-
hour meter may be installed either before, or after, the triac.
Output circuit DC 60 V
(e.g. check-back signalling for PLC systems)
Check-back signalling may be tapped either before, or after, the
transistor.
load current load current
N1
U1
IAmax
50 mA
+UB
H G C D
A B F E
N1